

39. Subheadings 9030.90.25 through 9030.90.88 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

| | | | | |
|-------------|---|------------|------------------|------|
| [9030 | :Oscilloscopes,....:] | : | : | : |
| [9030.90 | : Parts and accessories:] | : | : | : |
| "9030.90.01 | : Goods described in additional U.S. note 5 to this | : | : | : |
| | : chapter..... | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : Other: | : | : | : |
| | : For articles of subheading 9030.10: | : | : | : |
| 9030.90.25 | : Printed circuit assemblies..... | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : Other | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : Printed circuit assemblies: | : | : | : |
| 9030.90.66 | : Of instruments and apparatus of | : | : | : |
| | : subheading 9030.40 or 9030.82.. | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : Other..... | : [See an- | : Free (A,AU,BH, | :40% |
| | | : nex II] | : C,CA,CL,CO,E, | : |
| | | | : IL,JO,KR,MA, | : |
| | | | : MX,OM,P,PA, | : |
| | | | : PE,SG) | : |
| | : Other: | : | : | : |
| 9030.90.84 | : Of instruments and | : | : | : |
| | : apparatus of subheading | : | : | : |
| | : 9030.82..... | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : Other | :Free | : | :40% |

40. Subheadings 9031.90.20 through 9031.90.90 and intermediate superior text are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

| | | | | |
|-------------|---|-------|---|-------|
| [9031 | :Measuring...:] | : | : | : |
| [9031.90 | : Parts and accessories:] | : | : | : |
| "9031.90.01 | : Goods described in additional U.S. note 5 to this | : | : | : |
| | : chapter..... | :Free | : | :45% |
| | : | : | : | : |
| | : Other: | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.21 | : Of profile projectors..... | :Free | : | :45% |
| | : | : | : | : |
| | : Of other optical instruments and appliances, | : | : | : |
| | : other than test benches: | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.45 | : Bases and frames for the coordinate- | : | : | : |
| | : measuring machines of subheading | : | : | : |
| | : 9031.49.40..... | :Free | : | :50% |
| | : | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.54 | : Of optical instruments and appliances | : | : | : |
| | : Of subheading 9031.41 or 9031.49.70.. | :Free | : | :50% |
| | : | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.59 | : Other..... | :Free | : | :50% |
| | : Other: | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.70 | : Of articles of subheading 9031.80.40... | :Free | : | :40% |
| | : | : | : | : |
| 9031.90.91 | : Other..... | :Free | : | :40%" |

41. Subheadings 9032.90.20, 9032.90.40, and 9032.90.60 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof: